Our Ref: 59/2023 JANUARY 2023



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1, The names of all companies under contract to provide hospital catering within your juristriction 2, Specifically, if applicable, the names of all companies contracted to supply meat products for use in hospitals within your juristriction 3, The origin of beef and poultry meat procured by these companies for use in hospitals within your juristriction

Please supply any information in spreadsheet format

1:The names of all companies under contract to provide hospital catering within your jurisdiction Sodexo LTD

2:Specifically, if applicable, the names of all companies contracted to supply meat products for use in hospitals within your jurisdiction

The list of our supply chain is a trade secret and commercially sensitive and is therefore not disclosable under the Act. Disclosing this information in response to the request would prejudice or would be likely to prejudice our commercial interests.

3:The origin of beef and poultry meat procured by these companies for use in hospitals within your jurisdiction 'The origin of origin of beef and poultry meat procured for use in hospitals within our jurisdiction is:

Botswana

Brazil

China

Croatia

Denmark

EU

Germany

Hungary

Italy

Namibia

Netherlands

Poland

ROI

Thailand

UK

Our Ref: 59/2023 JANUARY 2023

